
SANT   GADGE  BABA   AMRAVATI   UNIVERSITY  GAZETTE 

                       PART – TW 

                   PART - TWO 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Thursday, the 6th October, 2016 

 
NOTIFICATION 

No. :-  97/2016                                                                                                   Date :- 6.10.2016  
 

 Subject : Corrigendum to Notification No. 80/2016 in respect of Continuation of Prospectus  for  
      2017 Examinations in the Faculty of Education. 
 
 It is notified for general information of all concerned that the Prospectuses prescribed for 

Summer 2016 examinations shall be continued for the 2016-2017 as per Notification No. 80 of 

2016.  The Notification No. 80/2016 shall be read with  following corrections. 
 

1. In column No. 4 of Sr. No. 1 & 2 of the table the words “As it is”  be substituted by the 

words “ alongwith Direction Nos. 15/2016 & 16/2016”. 
 

2. In column No. 4 of Sr. No. 4 of the table the words “, Direction Nos. 15/2016 & 

16/2016” be inserted after the figures & signs “66/2010”.  

Sd/- 
Registrar, 

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
 

***** 
 

- Notification - 
 
No.98/2016                                                                                      Date :-6.10.2016 
 
 It is notified for general information of all concerned that, the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor 
under section 32(4) of the Maharashtra Universities Act,1994 has accepted the recommendations 
submitted on 30.08.2016  by the committee   constituted under Clause (a) of Sub Section (6)  of 
Section 32  of Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994, and has resolved to debar the teacher, 
mentioned in the Column No.2 for the reasons stated in Column No.3 for a period mentioned in 
Column No.4 of the below mentioned table from any examination work of the University. 

 
- Table -  

 
Sr.No 
     

Name of the Teacher               Reasons for Debarring.           
 

Debarred for 
the period 

1 2 3 4 
 
01. 
 
 
 
 

 
Prof.Dr.Dinesh Raut, 
Lecturer in Marathi, 
Yuvashakti  Arts  & Sci.  
College, Amravati.      

 
Being  Examiner found guilty in 
Summer-2016 Examination  for wrong 
valuation of Answer Book of the subject 
which is not related with his subject .i.e.  
Hindi  of B.Sc.-I Sem-II. 

 
Two Years 

from 
30.08.2016  

TO 
29.08.2018 

 
                          Sd/- 

                           Controller of Examinations, 
                  Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University. 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

SANT  GADGE   BABA   AMRAVATI   UNIVERSITY  GAZETTE  -  2016  -  PART TWO -149 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Official Publication  of Sant  Gadge  Baba Amravati University 


